

# REMI EDELSTAHL TUBULARS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Remi House, Plot No.11, Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063

## UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE

**PART I** **QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2012** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	Preceding 3 Months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the Previous Year	6 Months ended	Corresponding 6 Months ended in the Previous Year	Previous year ended
		30.09.2012	30.06.2012	30.09.2011	30.09.2012	30.09.2011	31.03.2012
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	<b>Income from operations</b>						
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	4,851.61	4,335.02	4,184.47	9,186.63	7,595.51	18,153.73
	(b) Other operating Income	2.42	4.28	2.59	6.70	20.63	63.71
	<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>4,854.03</b>	<b>4,339.30</b>	<b>4,187.06</b>	<b>9,193.33</b>	<b>7,616.14</b>	<b>18,217.44</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	3,877.19	3,308.27	3,900.52	7,185.46	6,329.57	14,201.78
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	343.81	-	343.81	18.58	207.81
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(47.54)	(343.13)	(832.57)	(390.67)	(748.11)	(497.55)
	(d) Employee benefits expenses	189.78	169.57	170.79	359.35	321.29	645.24
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	82.84	76.97	71.95	159.82	144.12	290.03
	(f) Other expenses	522.69	544.06	639.41	1,066.75	1,113.84	2,417.88
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>4,624.96</b>	<b>4,099.55</b>	<b>3,950.10</b>	<b>8,724.52</b>	<b>7,179.29</b>	<b>17,265.19</b>
3	<b>Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Other Income, finance costs and Exceptional Items (1 - 2)</b>	<b>229.07</b>	<b>239.75</b>	<b>236.96</b>	<b>468.81</b>	<b>436.85</b>	<b>952.25</b>
4	Other Income	6.41	6.38	6.18	12.79	11.55	23.90
5	<b>Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional Items (3 + 4)</b>	<b>235.48</b>	<b>246.13</b>	<b>243.14</b>	<b>481.60</b>	<b>448.40</b>	<b>976.15</b>
6	Finance costs	180.67	200.17	187.40	380.84	356.46	799.37
7	<b>Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional Items (5 - 6)</b>	<b>54.81</b>	<b>45.96</b>	<b>55.74</b>	<b>100.76</b>	<b>91.94</b>	<b>176.78</b>
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	<b>Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7 + 8)</b>	<b>54.81</b>	<b>45.96</b>	<b>55.74</b>	<b>100.76</b>	<b>91.94</b>	<b>176.78</b>
10	Tax Expenses	20.98	12.45	18.78	33.43	29.29	48.76
11	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9 - 10)</b>	<b>33.83</b>	<b>33.51</b>	<b>36.96</b>	<b>67.33</b>	<b>62.65</b>	<b>128.02</b>
12	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 - 12)</b>	<b>33.83</b>	<b>33.51</b>	<b>36.96</b>	<b>67.33</b>	<b>62.65</b>	<b>128.02</b>
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs.10/- per Share)	958.24	958.24	958.24	958.24	958.24	958.24
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	3,519.99
16	<b>Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) :</b>						
	(a) Basic	0.35	0.35	0.39	0.70	0.65	1.34
	(b) Diluted	0.35	0.35	0.39	0.70	0.65	1.34

### PART II

<b>A</b>	<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>						
1	Public shareholding						
	- Number of Shares	4,294,146	4,294,146	4,294,146	4,294,146	4,294,146	4,294,146
	- Percentage of Shareholding (%)	44.81	44.81	44.81	44.81	44.81	44.81
2	<b>Promoters and promoter group shareholding **</b>						
	(a) <b>Pledged/Encumbered</b>						
	- Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	(b) <b>Non-encumbered</b>						
	- Number of shares	5,288,254	5,288,254	5,288,254	5,288,254	5,288,254	5,288,254
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	55.19	55.19	55.19	55.19	55.19	55.19
<b>B</b>	<b>INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL					
	Received during the quarter	1					
	Disposed of during the quarter	1					
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL					